

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.340 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	08.09.2023	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for the appellant is in attendance. Notice sent to the respondent No.1 is not yet returned. Await service of notice. Notice sent to respondent No.2, Insurance Company was served but so far, none entered appearance. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to respondent No.1 and file proof of service of notice in the Registry. List the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>Dr. VRKS, J</u> MSI	
