

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.340 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
01	03.10.2023	<u>Dr.VRKS, J.</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2023</u> No representation. Respondent No.1 is owner-cum-driver of the offending vehicle/Car and he did not contest the claim before the Claims Tribunal. Notices taken out to him came returned un-served with postal endorsement that he left the address. Since it is for the addressee to inform the postal authorities about any of his new address, since the address to which the notices were taken out is the last known address and that is the address printed in the impugned award, service is held sufficient. None entered appearance. For hearing this application which is filed for condonation of 659 days delay, list on 09.10.2023. Dr.VRKS, J. GRL	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>